date made. The Company does not undertake or accept any obligation to release publicly any updates or revisions to
any forward-looking statement to reflect any change in its expectations or any change in events, conditions or
circumstances on which any such statement is based. Additional information concerning these and other risk factors is
contained in the Company's most recent filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission including those
appearing under the heading “Item 1A. Risk Factors” in the Company’s most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and
subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q. All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements concerning
the Company or matters attributable to the Company or any person acting on its behalf are expressly qualified in their
entirety by the cautionary statements above.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit
No.

Basic net income (loss) per
common share $ 0.02 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.02 )

Diluted net income (loss) per
common share $ 0.01 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.02 )

Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)
For the Three Month Period
Ended June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 2,706,896 $ - $ 2,706,896
Gross profit 960,738 - 960,738
Net loss $ (989,722 ) $ (31,144 ) $ (1,020,866 )

Basic and Diluted net loss per
common share $ (0.01 ) $ (0.00 ) $ (0.01 )

Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)
For the Six Month Period
Ended June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 5,041,462 $ - $ 5,041,462
Gross profit 1,633,578 - 1,633,578
Net income (loss) $ 478,803 $ (2,923,741 ) $ (2,444,938 )

Basic net income (loss) per
common share $ 0.00 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.03 )

$ 0.00 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.03 )

Edgar Filing: Owens Realty Mortgage, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

5

Diluted net income (loss) per
common share

Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
March 30, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Total assets $ 10,717,431 $ (2,892,597 ) $ 7,824,834
Total liabilities 3,983,157 - 3,983,157
Total stockholder's equity $ 6,734,274 $ (2,892,597 ) $ 3,841,677

Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Total assets $ 10,945,473 $ (2,923,741 ) $ 8,021,732
Total liabilities 3,753,218 - 3,753,218
Total stockholder's equity $ 7,192,255 $ (2,923,741 ) $ 4,268,514

Edgar Filing: Owens Realty Mortgage, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

6

SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this
report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: November 21, 2013

CHROMADEX CORP.

By:   /s/ Frank L. Jaksch Jr.
Name:   Frank L. Jaksch Jr.
Title:   Chief Executive Officer

Edgar Filing: Owens Realty Mortgage, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

7